[Appointment - Asthma Task Force]

Motion appointing Amy Dietz, term ending July 1, 2008, to the Asthma Task Force.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as a member of the Asthma Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Chapter 19A, Article II, for the term specified:

Amy Dietz, succeeding Barbara Conner Andersen, resigned, seat 15, must be an individual who represents health care professions working with asthmatics and is a voting member, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending July 1, 2008.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Motion

File Number:

080303

Date Passed:

April 1, 2008

Motion appointing Amy Dietz, term ending July 1, 2008, to the Asthma Task Force.

April 1, 2008 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 080303

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on April 1, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

A el Cali